503506526 10/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3553152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
YUTA SUZUKI	09/28/2015		
TATSUO FUKUSHI	09/22/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14781939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: cmwagner01@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72209US004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN M. WAGNER
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_72209US004#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_72209US004#page2.tif

PATENT 503506526 REEL: 036709 FRAME: 0760

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

72209US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

PARTIALLY FL	UORINATED ELASTOMERS THER		HODS OF MAKING AND USING
The specification of whi	ich:		
is attached hereto	!		
was filed on as United States A	Application No.		
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. April 30, 2014		PCT/US2014/036114
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me,
I hereby acknowledge t fine or imprisonment of	hat any willful false statement made not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a cassigns, the entire right continuation (in whole oby me or made jointly witermination of, my emplial Letters Patent, reexathereto (including the rigown name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole opart upon the said inver-	nd transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVerporation of Delaware, having its per title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improcyment with 3M COMPANY and any aminations, reissues, or extensions to ght to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign and its, treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, re	/E PROPERT principal office invention and and to any and vement is may y of its existing hereof, of the Models, or Ir pplications to e been or may eissue, or other held and end	bwledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer. IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, are or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would
that may be deemed ne	er applications, assignments, and do cessary by said Company, its succe	cuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further I to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize ar granted upon any of the title, and interest therein	said applications, to said 3M Innova	ents to issue : ative Propertio	any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Invento		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Yuta Suzuki	u,		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Zata :	Sizirbei		mber 28, 2015

PATENT REEL: 036709 FRAME: 0761

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

RECORDED: 10/02/2015

Case No:

72209US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

PAF	RTIALLY FL	.UORII	VATED E		RS AN		HODS	OF M	AKIN	G ANI) USIN	G
The spec	ification of wh	ich:						•				
☐ is at	tached hereto).										
□ was	filed on Inited States /	\ \pplication	an No.		······································					······································		
⊠ is id filed	entified as PC on		ational App 10, 2014	lication No.			PCT	/US201/	4/0361	14		
The abov	e-identified ap	oplication	n was made	e or authorize	ed to be n	nade by	me.					
	acknowledge prisonment of				ade in th	is declar	ration is	punishe	ible un	der 18 l	J.S.C. 10	001 by
and do he 3M COM assigns, I continuat by me or terminatic all Letters thereto (ii own nam internatio continuat part upor have bee	n, for good an areby assign a PANY, and a the entire rightion (in whole made jointly won of, my emps Patent, reexincluding the rie and to claim and convention (in whole in the said invented to the said invented to the said invented the said inven	and trans corporat t, title, ar or in part vith othe alloyment aminatio ight to ar any pric ns, treati or in part ntion or this assig	afer unto the ion of Deland interest in in	e 3M INNOV, ware, having in and to the optication, and any such in OMPANY and ters Patent, Lefor such foreign which reexaminationts thereon, it transfer not	ATIVE PF its princip said inve d in and t nproveme d any of it ons there Itility Moc gn applic have be on, reissu to be hek been ma	ROPERT call office nation and of any are the sent is made to find the the sent of the the sent or made, or other dand ende;	NES CC a at Sair d applic nd all im nde duri ng or fut e United nventor o which ay be gr ner or fu	OMPANY of Paul, I ation, ar proveming, or w ure subs States States s' Certifi such app anted th rther app s fully ar	/, a wh Minnes nd in ar ents in ithin on sidiarie of Ame cates in plicatio ereon plicatio nd excl	olly-own ota, its and to an the sake we year s), and rica and a foreigns are cor on are based usively	ned subs successory division I invention after the in and to I countried or countried in this in in whole as they was	idiary of ors and or made any and es foreigr es in its nder nal, e or in vould
considera that may	er agree for mation any furth be deemed neest as aforesa and	er applic ecessary	ations, ass by said Co	ignments, ar ompany, its s	id docum uccessor	ents, an s, assigr	d to per ns, and	form suc nomine	ch othe es, fully	r acts a to seci	s I lawful ure its rig	ly may, ht, title,
granted u	by authorize a ipon any of th interest therei	e said ap										
Legal N	ame of Invent	or:			***************************************	······································	*****************	•••••	***************************************			
Tatsuc	5 Fukushi											
Inventor	's Signature:			***************************************	Dat	e:			***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	
	(6)	Ç	704	44 Ki		₹	7_	22	e general de la companya de la compa	20.	15	

PATENT REEL: 036709 FRAME: 0762